HR71 Series
Low Dropout Linear Regulator
Rev:1.0 Zhuhai Hongjiacheng Technology co., Ltd 1  of  8
宏 嘉 诚 科 技
•Quiescent Current: 3μA
•Input Voltage Range: 30V
•Output Current: 100mA

HR71L44V: 7144-1
HR71L50V: 7150-1
Ordering Information
SOT-23 Marking:
HR71L30T3: 7130-1
HR71L33T3: 7133-1
HR71L36T3: 7136-1
HR71L40T3: 7140-1
HR71L44T3: 7144-1
HR71L50T3: 7150-1
SOT-23(-3L)
1.GND 3.VOUT
2.VIN
SOT-89
1.GND 2.VIN 3.VOUT
2.VIN
Package Package Code Unit Weight(g) Reel(pcs) Box(pcs) Carton(pcs) Delivery Mode MSL
SOT-23 R1 0.008 3000 30000 180000 7'' 3
SOT-23-3L R1 0.0132 3000 30000 180000 7'' 3
SOT-89 R1 0.045 1000 8000 48000 7'' 3
HR71 Series
Low Dropout Linear Regulator
Rev:1.0 Zhuhai Hongjiacheng Technology co., Ltd 2  of  8
宏 嘉 诚 科 技
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Input Voltage Limit VIN 30 V
Operating Current IO 100 mA
Power Dissipation
P D(SOT-23(-3L)) 200
mW
P D(SOT-89) 300
Thermal Resistance Junction-Ambient
RθJA(SOT-23(-3L)) 625
℃ /W
RθJA(SOT-89) 418
Solder Temperature/Time Td 260/10 ℃ /S
Operating Ambient Temperature TA -25~+85 ℃
Junction and Storage Temperature TJ,Tstg -50~+125 ℃
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Voltage VOUT IOUT=10mA,VIN =5V 2.94 3 3.06 V
Output Current I O VIN =5V 70 100 － mA
Dropout Voltage VD IOUT=1mA, △ VOUT=2% － 30 100 mV
Quiescent Current I Q IOUT=0mA － 2 3 μA
Line Regulation △ VOUT/ △ VIN *VOUT
IOUT=1mA
4V ≤ VIN ≤ 24V － － 0.2 %/V
Load Regulation △ VOUT
1mA ≤ IOUT ≤ 50mA
VIN =5V － 25 60 mV
Output Voltage
Temperature Coefficient △ VOUT/ △ TA *VOUT
IOUT=10mA,VIN =5V
TA=0~85℃ － 100 － ppm/℃
(Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified) Absolute Maximum Ratings
(Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified) Electrical Characteristics(HR71L30T3/T4/V)
Typical Application Circuit
GND
Common
C2